12-03-2003

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02103-472LL1 (ITC) Client's Ref. No.: AABOSL85

HEET

102613956

12.1.03

Commissioner for Paterils. Flea	ise record the attached on	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):			
Sun Coast Merchandi	se Corporation	Bose Corporation	1			
Additional name(s)) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	I	The Mountain Framingham, MA 01701-9168 United States of America			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
■ Assignment		Officed States of All	nenca			
☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement						
☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other:		A 1.00	No. 1 West 10 DV DNs			
Execution Date: 2/20/03		Additional names/a	ddresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	• •					
=		he execution date of the application is:	3			
A. Patent Application No(s)	ı.:	B: Patent No(s).:	P 등 등 기계			
		D419,558 and	D428,612 \gtrsim \circlearrowleft			
		i numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		fring 6. Total number of application	a date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).: D419,558 and D428,612 ttached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: ☒ ♀			
CHARLES HIEKEN		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)): \$40 CH ?			
Fish & Richardson P.	C.	図 Enclosed	5			
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-28	ŧ∩ Λ	☐ Authorized to charge	<u> </u>			
DOSION, IVIA 02110-20	, 0 	8. Deposit Account No.: 06	5-1050			
		Please apply any addition Deposit Account No. 06	onal charges, or any credits, to our -1050.			
	ļ	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: T any attached copy is a tro Charles Hieken	ue copy of the origina		formation is true and correct a			
Reg. No. 18,411		harles Hicken				
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ire	Date			
	Signat	ле				
	Signat	ле				
	Signat	ле				
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ле				
Name of Person Signing 20763076.doc 003 LHUELLER 00000090 D41955	5ignat	ле				
Name of Person Signing 20763076.doc 003 LHUELLER 00000090 D41955	58 40.00 OP	ле				
Name of Person Signing 20763076.doc 003 LHUELLER 00000090 D41955	58 40.00 OP	ле				
20763076.doc 203 LHUELLER 00000090 D41955 221 003 LHUELLER 00000091 06105 021 40.00 DA	58 40.00 OP 0 P419558	ле	Date coversheet, attachments and docume			
20763076.doc 203 LMUELLER 00000090 D41955 221 203 LMUELLER 00000091 06105 221 40.00 DA	58 40.00 OP 0 D419558 CERTIFICATE OF MAIL! I hereby certify under 37 CFF first class mail with sufficient	Total number of pages including of the NG BY FIRST CLASS MAIL §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deportage on the date indicated below and is add ssioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	posited with the United States Postal Servicessed to the Mail Stop Assignment VA 22313-1450.			
20763076.doc 20763076.doc 203 LMUELLER 00000090 D41955 221 203 LMUELLER 00000091 06105 221 40.00 DA	58 40.00 OP 0 D419558 CERTIFICATE OF MAILI I hereby certify under 37 CFF first class mail with sufficient Recordation Services, Comm	Total number of pages including a second of pages includin	posited with the United States Postal Servicessed to the Mail Stop Assignment VA 22313-1450.			

PATENT

REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0782

11/25/2003

Sun Coast Merchandise Corporation-Bose Patent Assignment

Whereas, Sun Coast Merchandise Corporation ("Sun Coast"), a California corporation, 6315 Bandini Boulevard, Commerce, CA 90040, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent Nos. D419,558 and D428,612 entitled "Radio" and "AM/FM Radio," respectively (collectively hereinafter "the Patents").

Whereas, Sun Coast warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the Patents conveyed hereby free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, including security interests, and that it has not heretofore conveyed the same or any license or other interest therein, including any security interest, to any third party and has agreed to assign the Patents to Bose Corporation (Bose), a Delaware corporation, the Mountain, Framingham, MA 01701-9168.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Sun Coast,

Sun Coast hereby assigns to Bose the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subjects of the Patents; any patents and patent applications throughout the world, which are counterparts of any of the Patents; any patents and patent applications throughout the world, which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or patents of addition of or to any of the Patents.

To the extent record title in any patents or patent applications comprising any of the foregoing, hereby assigned, to Bose, including the Patents, is not presently in Sun Coast, Sun Coast agrees to promptly obtain executed assignments suitable for recordal with appropriate authorities in relevant countries, powers of attorney and other documents, and to perform such lawful acts, including recordal thereof, as Bose may reasonably request to vest in Bose record title thereto, the equitable title to which is hereby conveyed to Bose, and thereafter Sun Coast agrees to convey legal and record title therein to Bose. Sun Coast

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0783 agrees, without further compensation to perform such other acts and to sign such other assignments, powers of attorney and other lawful documents as Bose may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment and to vest legal and record title in all of the foregoing patents and patent applications, including the Patents, in Bose.

In Witness Whereof, Sun Coast has caused this instrument to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, this 2014 day of Clovery, 2003.

Sun Coast Merchandise Corporation

State of						
•)\$8.	. •			
County of						
	On this	day of	, 2003,	before me	personally	appeared th
oversigned, to	me known to	be described in	and who exe	ocuted the f	oregoing in	strument, an
acknowledged	i that the ov	ersigned execut	ed the same	as the fr	ee act and	deed of th
oversigned.		•				
[SEAL]				·		
- , - .		Notary Public				

20610324.doc

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0784